

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3944

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 April 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to MRI scans 2016.

*A- What is the total number of MRI scans performed by your trust between 1st Jan 2016 and 31st Dec 2016?*

*B- Of these scans please can I have a breakdown on how many are scans of the brain, IAMS, Cervical spine, Lumbar spine, Hip, Knee, Ankle, Foot, Shoulder, Wrist, Elbow, Hand, Thumb and Finger.*

A- 17,989

B-

Brain, 4010

IAMS, 405

Cervical spine, 1248

Lumbar spine, 1600

Hip, 102

Knee, 626

Ankle, 99

Foot, 193

Shoulder, 285

Wrist, 48

Elbow, 20

Hand, 33

Thumb and Finger. 6